
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  41

23,430 100.0% 17,523 100.0%

16,108 68.7%

2,866 12.2%

296 1.3%

344 1.5%

75 0.3%

93 0.4%

1,611 6.9%

2,037 8.7%

12,337 70.4%

2,323 13.3%

267 1.5%

269 1.5%

45 0.3%

61 0.3%

840 4.8%

1,381 7.9%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

999 4.3%

2,094 8.9%

513 2.2%

1,534 6.5%

3,833 16.4%

2,942 12.6%

1,160 5.0%

814

2,000

506

1,028

2,345

2,305

1,357

1,813

4,094

1,019

2,562

6,178

5,247

2,517

3.5%

8.5%

2.2%

4.4%

10.0%

9.8%

5.8%

7.7%

17.5%

4.3%

10.9%

26.4%

22.4%

10.7%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

2

1,5

1

1

USDs: 207,449,453

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 20,604 87.9%

2,517 10.7%

18,087 77.2%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,213 100.0%

1,883 58.6%

199 6.2%

804 25.0%

327 10.2%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

2,826

0

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

9,358 100.0%

8,144 87.0%

3,452 36.9%

4,692 50.1%

1,214 13.0%
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